## Burrison Gallery at the University Club at Penn Alumni Art Exhibit – May 11-25, 2018

**Call for Submittals** 

The Burrison Gallery is calling for artwork submittals to be considered for its fifth University Alumni Exhibit. This juried, group show will be held May 11-25, 2018. A reception will be held on Friday, May 11. The purpose of this show is to highlight the creativity of Penn Alumni and to provide a venue for them to share their work with the University community. To qualify for consideration, you must be a Penn alumnus or alumna. Preference will be given to those alumnae/alumni who will be attending a major reunion.

Submittal packages will include 1) a completed application form (see below) and 2) up to two digital images of individual works of art. Works of art must be two dimensional; paintings, drawings, photography, prints, fabric pieces, etc. The deadline for submission is Friday, March 30, 2018. Selected artists will be notified by April 13, 2018.

The Gallery must receive all selected works by noon on May 10, 2018. Works may be picked up after noon on May 25. If works are shipped to the Gallery they must not arrive prior to May 1, 2018 and provision must be made for return shipping. Questions about shipping should be sent to Kristin Cummings krc@upenn.edu.

The Burrison Gallery is an entity of the University Club, a private club for faculty, staff, as well as associate members who include post-doctoral fellows, graduate students and alumni at of the University of Pennsylvania. The Burrison Gallery provides a venue for artists in the University community. Maurice Burrison's vision was to encourage artistic freedom. His legacy continues as the Burrison Gallery emphasizes the role of art and culture in strengthening collaborative relationships across the University.

Burrison Gallery at the University Club at Penn University Club

Alumni Exhibit - Application – Alumni Weekend 2018

1. Applicant's Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ School: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Year Graduated: \_\_\_\_\_

Will you be attending alumni weekend: Yes\_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_ Undecided \_\_\_\_\_

2. Applicant's Contact Information:

Phone #'s: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Email Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_

## Please attach the following:

- Digital images of the works being submitted (up to two works may be submitted). All works must be available for purchase.
- <u>Title, size, and sale price</u> for each item submitted. (All work must be for sale. Artists may set their own prices; however, for insurance reasons, the Gallery's liability will be limited to the smaller of \$2500 or 70% of the price the artist sets.) (The Gallery takes a 30% commission on each item sold.)

Please send the submittal package to burrisongallery@gmail.com with a copy to krc@upenn.edu

Send questions or request for further information to: Jerry Porter, Chair, Burrison Gallery Advisory Committee at burrisongallery@gmail.com.